KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

KOLAR Document ID: 1401165

Form CP-1

March 2010

This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,
MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #: 5004
Vincent Qil Corporation

15-097-21078-00-00

API No. 15 -

Name: If pre 1967, supply original completion date:
Address 1: 200 W DOUGLAS AVE #725 Sp0t Description:

NW NE NWNE 26 29 19

SRt = Sec. &2 Twp. 22 S0 R =2 East West
Address 2: 5020 P D @
ity WICHITA State: KS 67202 3013 Feet from D North / @ South Line of Section

y: ate: Zip: + 9Vlo 1664
Feet from @ East / D West Line of Section

Contact Person: M.L. Korphage . .

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 262-3573 [ INe [ Jnw [O]se | |sw

County: Kiowa

Lease Name: UNRUH B Well #: 1
Check One: D Oil Well @ Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

D SWD Permit #: D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:

Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8.6250 Set at: 521 Cemented with: _ 275 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4.5 Set at: 5171 Cemented with: __79 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
Attached
Elevation: 2370 ((JeL/[0]ke) Tp: 5172 peTD: 9171 Anhydrite Depth: 1289

Condition of Well: @ Good D Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at: __~

(Stone Corral Formation)

(Interval)

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

Top of cement on the backside of the 4.5" production casing by primary stage cementing at 4750' by Bond log.
Will plug well per KCC regulations as directed by the KCC District | field office.

DYes D No

Is Well Log attached to this application?

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

IsACO-1filed? |O] Yes | | No

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Tom Noel

Address: 10494 SW Lakeview Drive city: Pratt State: Kansasz, 67124 .,
phone: (620 ) 770-0636

Plugging Contractor License #: 34484 Name: Fossil Dri”ing' Inc.

Address 1: 10213 Bluestem Blvd. Address 2. PO BOX 464

City: PRATT State: KS Zip: 67124 +_

Phone: ( 620 ) 672-5625

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

KOLAR Document ID: 1401165

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: [ ]C-1 (intenty [ ]CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 2004
Vincent Oil Corporation

Name:

Address 1: 200 W DOUGLAS AVE #725

Address 2:

City: WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 3013
Contact Person: ML Korphage

Phone: (316 ) 262-3573 Faxc )

Email Address:

Well Location:

MEME Sec26 Twp. 29 g g 19 [ EastE] West
County: Kiowa
Lease Name: UNRUH B Well #: 1

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
Terrill J. Yost & Kirsta Yost

10501 Q. Street

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
City: Greensburg

State: Kansas Zip: 67054

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



Form CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator Vincent Oil Corporation

Well Name UNRUH B 1

Doc ID 1401165

Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

5100 5102 Mississippian

5107 5109 Mississippian

5113 5115 Mississippian




AMRENUEY
SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM
ACO-1 WELL HiSTORY

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Operator: License F ..500.4..........:.............
Name ..YJNCENKL. OJ'I..CO)“DOI’.B.UDH.:........
nddress ...l North. Market ., Suite . 1110

s e R ARt IR ARl s et idinnrrrnr s nannniEnE

" citysstateszip Michita. . Kanses €7202....

Purchaser........ BAMERGTOY ci it iiienen,

L L T A S N N

Operator Contfact Person .Ruth . Benjemin.........
Phone ....3]6.‘.262,‘.357.3.....................

Confractor:License # .....5]4.9....................

neme .. Hheatatain .0ilfield. Serviges,. Inc

Wellsite Geolool
Phone..e.s. (5 é

..C.har.!.es gi\..).cnma Lzo.....
262~

o --—‘...--.----...--.

Designate Type cf Compietion i
IZ New Well [:j Re-Entry
| Temp Abd

[Joil [ swo ]
[x] Gas [Jtnj [Inetayed romp.
[Jory . [ Other (Core, kater Supply etc.)
If OWWO: old well info as Tollows:
OpPeraTor eeeesscovsonssscsoesannnsrisnsnsnssnns
Well
Comp. Date sssessssssnsss0ld Total Depthecees

[J Workover

NaMe sanssnssvssnsnssssansasnarnansansssns

WELL HISTORY
Drilling Method:

IX{*ud Rotary [jAir Rotary [JCable

1:16-84.., 11:28:84 .., (420785 ..
Spud Date Date Reached D Completion Date
S5122.c...... PR e e

Total Depth PBTD

Amount of Surtace Pipe Set and Cemented at. .5I?ere'1'

Multipte Stage Cementing Colliar Used? ]::IYes[___]No
1f yes, show depth setieveiicirerirnnnccnafoet
circulated

if alternate 2 completion, cement

fromMecseeeveseosfeet depth TOiieseeeeeW/ouooe SX omt

AP N0, 15-..00720 0008 L

Eas
NE.. . II.. ..NE. Sec 26.. Tkp.29$.'>\ge.].... %‘h’es:

Coun‘ry.ﬁ.....Kj'O.Wa.........................

...99.50... Ft North from Southeast Corner of Section
...J.ﬁ50... Ft West from Southeast Corner of Section
(Note: Locate wall In sectlon plat below)

Unruh "B"

Lease Name.... A 8L .0 i i oo i Hel I..]......

I
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
I
|
I
|

Fleld Name.... I\I»i_c_bp_I's_

Producing Formation.,.. .'\j'.?.s.l.g.s.[.p.?.l.a.q sesermssnsanns

362

vescstoesrantcarenna

Sectlon Plat

VB.....2370

Elevation: Ground ST HOSO00D

T ' 5280
: s < 14950
4620
2 e . . ' 4290
3960
3630
3300
{2970
2640
2310
1980
1650
1320
990

660

330

|
I
I
|
I
I
I
|
t

4950

4620

4290

3950

1980 f——Ff—-
1650

1320

990 |-~

660

330

[~
=3
©
]

5280
3630
2970
2640
2310

WATER SUPPLY [NFORMATION

[ ) Disposal

[ JRepressuring

Disposition of Produced Kater:
Docket £ sevevessncoccaconse

I
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
|
I Questlons on this portion of the ACO-1 calil:
| Water Resources Board (913} 296-3717

I Source of Water:

I Division of Wate- Resources Permit n.8...807.....¢..
|
] I_l Groundwater........Ft North from Southeast Corner
I (Well) ceresesFT West from Southeast Corner of
I Sec

Twp Rge [ JEast [ lkest
|

[' Surface Water......ft North from Southeast Corner
I (Stream,pond etcloc..oFF West from Southeasi Corner

Twp [j East :J' West

J &M waLer Sefylc'e, Inc.

scecomnscoys cesmens

| Sec

] P‘EO‘Iher (explaini....
I {purchased from city, R.W.D. #)

[

Rge

IINSTRUCTIONS‘ Thls form shall ba coaplated In dup
jZCIO Colorado Cerby Bulldling, Wichita, Kansas 67202
|well. Rule 82-3-130 and 82-3-107 apply.

llcate and filed with the Kansas Corporztion Commisslon,
» ®ithin S0 days affer compietlon or rescompletton of any

Ilnforrr.afion on slde two of this form wil) be held confidential for a period of 12 menths [f requested

|1n writing and submitfed with the form. See rule 82—

3-107 for conflidertiality In excess of 12 months.

|
I
|
I
I

fOna copy of all wirellne logs znd drillers time log shall be atfachec with this form. Scbmit CP-4 form w?h]

|2t} plugged welts. Submit CP=111 form with 211 femp

orarlly abandoned wells,

ALl requiremznis of the statutes, cules and regulatio
q »

Deen

...-.....».....

Hiebsch

Signature ....:.-
Richard A.

fully complied with and Yh?‘mmenns hei’yre complate and
*25?{¥%£1¢7r46)

|

ns promulgated fo regulate the oil and gazs indusiry have
correct to the best of my knowledge.
K.C.C, OFFICE USE ONLY @
o

F Letler of Confidenfiality Attached
Titie.,......Vice President ... pate .1728785 . ICI%NireHne Log Received '

ICI__—JDrillers Timelog Received

| Distribution
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28. :'..day of...Janvary, . I[j KCC [ ] swo/Rep D HGPF
19..85... T I I [} other

Hotary Public..

Ruth N. BLnJu'nm

?;.T9I“5...........

‘”i!ﬂ‘q..-..‘

FUTH N
Tt

CTHTE e

Date Commissian [

TR

T

(Specify}

" Form ACO-1 a- 84)



SIDE TWO

Operator Kame ...VINCARE 0il. LOrpovation.....oeuun.. Lease Namew. JICUR. B cerrivn' s ol e i
[Eest
Sec.. 28, Twp..28..... Rge..19%...... P west County...o . KIQWA ..oouiiiinnan, A R
WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important fops and base of formations penstratsds Detail all cores. Report all drill steam
tests glving Inferval tested, time tool opan and closed, flowlng and shut-In pressures, whether shut-In
pressure reached statlc leval, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole tempseraturs, fluld recovery, and flow rates
If gas to surface during test. Attach extra shest If more space Is needed. Aftach copy of log.

srsssnnnn uootooo-o------q;-ooo--'ocln-uuqovvoo.-op.'---|5ll----.|—saa-oton--uuoo ----- FrEsssssasbevenssinaman

Formation Descrlption

I—ELog [:J Sampie

Drill Stem Tests Taken X3 ves [Jne
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ ]Yes [Jno

|
|
Cores Taken [ves [TINo |
I
I

BHT - 130 degrees

T4 ) '_Lc88 i Name TJop Bottom
DS 1: 573'-4588"'; 30- 5-30-60; Ist open-weak
blow building to strong blow; zgd open- | EtOtI?r 3629 (-1259)
weak blow building to strong blow. I HmPE;la Eggf (:1352)
Sy ST | e
TISIL:Im]gzII: ;(I),;#I”’OO?SW 15204 I Brown Lime LTS (-2093)
FFP 268 - 370# FSIP 15204 { Lansing-Kansas City 4482 (-2112)
BHT - 119 degrees I Base Kansas City 4889  (-2519)
I Marmaton 4911 (-2541)
DST #2: L792'-4887'; 30-45-45-60; Ist open- I Cherokee Shale 5009 (-2639)
strong blow in 6 min.; 2nd open-strong I MISSISSIPPIan 5093 (-2723)
blow in 15", Recovered: §25¢ muddy SaItI L7D 5172
water - cl. 112,000 I
IFP 115 - 2ah2y ISID 16474 |
FFP 306 - 4624 FSIP 16354 ]
|
I
|
|
[

| CASING RECORD [ JNew [ JUsed
| Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Infermsdiate, production, etc,
I Type and

|

|

I

Purpose of String I Size Hole I Size Casing I Weight I Setting I Type of | #Sacks ] Percent I
| Drilled | Set (in 0.D.) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth | Cement | used | Additives |
e e e e
Losurface., ... | 124, ... .8 548" ..... [ 23, ... ] 021, .. 1.0)Aass. AL 275, . |.. 35c6. . ...
BRI TR 1.3 o T 1 T O

I I I | I [

PERFORAT ION RECORD Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

|

| :

[..enoduction.. [ 7/87 . [.45% i [LJQUBE L.
|

|

I

Shots Per FoofI Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforgted| (Amount and Kind of Material Used)l Depth

I
I
|
|
I
I
I

|
|
I
|
] | -
].....I*........|-.5.1.00.'.Q2,..519.7.‘.09.:..53.13?.‘5............I..2 Q.ale, L2 HCL .ouiinnn.. £ ..... |
S————, I serssesseninneeene... [ 34,000, 9ls, Gelled Water/C02,, oL r
s 1196000ﬁ§ﬁndf|
| | | . N |
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Paciker at Liner Run Yes No
I 2-3/8 5100 N/A I I o |
[Date of First Production |Producing Method , |
I 6/27/85 ]I [x] Flowing [ JPumping ) Gas Lift [ ] Other (explain)e..... i
| i oil | Gas | Water  Ges-0il Retio Gravity|
| | | I I
|Estimated Production | | | |
] Per 24 Hours $ | I i I
| | 10 3sbis | 250 woF| Bbls CFPB |
(- | L I : |
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Intervatl
Disposition of gas: |:| Vented D Open Hole PerforaTion
[ Sotd [ Other (Specify) wveeerenn.n LAs Bbove L.,

I__:IUsed on lLease

| Dualty Compieted ... ...uuus ST
Comningled



Two

A

CO-1 WFLL HISTORY

KX

PAGE 2 (Side o)
OPERATOR Vincent 0il Corp.LEASE NAME (npuh "B" SEC- 26 TWP_ 29 RGE19 (W)
? WELL NO. 1
' FILL IN WELL INFORMATION AS REQUIRED!
Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; Show Geological markers,
cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, including deptl{ logs run, or Other
interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing & Descriptive information,.
Shut-in pressures, and recoveries.
FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.] TOP BOTTOM NAME [ DEPTH
DST #3: 4931'-5080¢; 30-30-30-30; Ist open 4 weak bloy decreasing thrdughout
: 2nd open 4§ weak blow died in 5", flushed tool, weak
blow decﬂeasing throughojt
Recovered{ 60' mud
IFP 38 - 384 1SIP [51§
FFP 38 - 384 FSIP |51f
BHT - 120 [degrees -
DST #4: 5052'-5117'; h45-60-75-90; st open J gas to syrface in 10 min,
(Mississippian) st open fguged  BE3 :Eﬁj;gﬂ 3/ choke
7720 MCF/25" "
756 MCF/30" :
767 MCF/35" .
76[7 MCF/LO"" B
771 MCr/hgt t
2nd open gauged: kljl MCF/5" i
617 MCF/10" "
69 MCF/15" .
74 MCF/20" "
755 MCF/25" B
756 MCF/30" '
74 MCF/35" =
74} MCF/ho" “
?3) MCF/‘{S” i
72() MCF/50"! v
708 MCF/s55" 4
69 MCF/60" .
| 685 MCF/65" "
i 685 MCF/70" '
| 67h MCF/75" L
i Recovered:| 250' gas!|cut mud
i IFP 242 - Phog  ISIP 13674
g FFP 204 - 2174 FSIE 11504
I BHT - 122 flegrees
DST #5: 5117'-5127%; L45-60-75-90; list open —-(1" increasing to 2" blow
bnd open -{1/2" incréasing to 6-1/2" [blow
Recovered:| 120" mud
1FP 51 - p8# ISIE 1482#
FFP 51 - 634 FSli 13414
BHT - 122 degrees
! DST #6: 5125'-5142'; 45-60-45-75; jlst open -|weak blow!building to string blow
?nd open -|weak blow|building to good blow
Recovered:| 240°' gas|in pipe
60' muddly water with scym oil
240" saltwater (cl. 68,000)
| L FP 76 - §274#  iSIff 1303#
! FFP 140 - }534  FSIF 1214#
: 3HT - 123 degrees
DST #7: 5096'-5115'; (Straddie Test} MISRUN.
ConditiFned hole tor DST #8B.




ACO-1 WFLL HISTORY

Two '
FAGE (Side X&) LEX
OPERATOR yincent- 0i Corp LEASE NAME (jppryh ''BY SEC-26 TwP 29 RGE 19 W)

Lo ; WELL NO. i
}FILL IN WELL INFORMATION AS REQUIRED; T
" Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof;} Show Geological markers,
cored intervals, and all drill-stem tests, including depth 1logs run, or Other
interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing & Descriptive information,
Shut-in pressures, and recoveries. :

FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTSJ ETC.J TOP BOTTOM NANME DEPTH

DST #8: 5073'-5115'; 75-75-120-1204 lst open f gas to syrface in 11 min.

(Straddle Test) Ist open fiauged: 59 MCF/15'"  1/2" phoke
74 MCF/20" "
9! MCF/ZS” 0"
114 MCF/30" "
.lZE MCF/BS” [N
MCF /40" B
p MCF /45" :
MCF/SOII 1]
MCF/SE” 11}
MCF/60I| "
MCF/65" '
MCF/ 70" "
MCF/75II [N}
MCF/lO“ i
MCF/IS“ 1]
tCr/20" i
MCF/ZS” [}
MCF/SOII 1
MCF/:‘ES” it
‘MCE /40" "
MCF/’*SII "
MCF/50"" "
MCF/SSII n
MCF/60” [N}
MCF/65II 11}
MCF/70" g

=

— ey ot — ——
W oooO~~J o &

2nd open gauged: |5

NN RNDNNN —
BN R R o — 2 O o
= = TNV = T T e

NN
L B

2.3
Stabilizgd at 237 MCF
Recovereqd: 275' gaksy mud (cl. 32,G00)
IFP 118 4 1504 lélp 1302+

-] FFP 118 4 1184  FgiIP 11544
t BHT - 12} degrees .




M.L. Korphage

From: Tom Noel [tom@yvincentoil.com]

Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 8:23 PM

To: 'M.L. Korphage'

Cc: rick@vincentoil.com

Subject: Newby SWD

3-12-18 Ran sand line and tagged cement at 1000’. Load casing with 24 bbl. and pressure to 800 psi. Pressure

bled off siowly , could not get a rate. KCC requested bond log. Log showed cement up to 75’. Ran 19 joints of tubing and
pump 65 sxs. to circulate, pull tubing. Top off with 6 sxs. Ran 60’ of 1” down surface and pump 12 sxs. to circulate. Clean
up. Rig down. Release unit.



THI BUILL CO., INC.
P. O. Box 835

INVOICE & TICKET

_ boinf2iNG FRACTURING " o 0
Wichita, KS 67201-0835
{316) 264.5105 N- 2243
FETNTEN’?‘P%’ # COUNTY STATE DATE
Uneuh 8" #/ - . (- /824
CONTRACTDR

HARGE TO

WELL LOCATION

RANGE /?UJ

(heqts fates Q.‘c il

I”C€ﬂ+ @ (;\F'& SEC.Qé Twmch

DELIVER D70 TION CODE
EC!?D\HOM LOE:TK) CODE
TYP!TNQUWM:LT%‘Q EOCATION CODE
275" sx A 3% CoCly Coment §gy Surdece |3 - 55
S Wed |
113002 waua Truc [ Charge Prarm 375;/.96 Y5 |50
12376/ "~ Miledge 92 |mi. |20 ¥% bo
2920/ |Class A Coment . 275 |1Sx |S.66 11375 leo
%?‘5_“*0/ rd/ClU_gA Clilon de 1 2.25 lewt |22.50- 11714 B8
7397c5 |5% 7"20 Wesden p/u« ) lea | S0 |so leo
3’37(5“&?_ ‘e (’enhq} s sx{ leq 57 oo S 2 0B
437¢ *03 & Q/U:M Uy m A]a-f-f/t ﬂ/{"fc [ . leg 99,60 Y% 65
090-6] | Service Chavae 298 117 .92 |26y ke

4495 -0 |

”P[:UQFY a'légls

Total Loaded
welght &) milies

558-6 milSs

0 25 418 Gs”

FERMS: DUE 30 DAYS FROM DATE 6!-' INVOICE.

MPORTANT: SEE OTHER SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON-

JITIONS AVE

NDE 00D AN GREED

ro_THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS PRINTED ON THE
REVERSE SJ'D HEREOF AND REPRESENT THAT |

AAVE FULL AUTHORITY
THIS ORDER

e 2

TO ACCEPT SAME AND SIGN

Customer or His Agent ;

TAX REFERENCES £, el({ est ,6u {/‘/ SODBSIONAE 2.958 ZB_

TAX

ol 95519

SUBJECT TO CORRECTION

)
S j@”’/’



THE BJIE CO., INC.

CUSTOMER {/" ﬁffuf’ 0o : /

Corp

INV. & TK. NOL;L’? (/

DATE //~/7' 37

1 Ypir!
i ACIDTZING FRACTURING WELL NO. & LEASE NAME [V [l 8 ££/ sec.d Twp.c’\‘? RNG. }Q(.U’
FORMATION TYPE county A 0039
SUMMARY
PRESSURES IN PS| VOLUMES 7[
Circulating Displacement Preflush.—GaI. 5/ Type w‘:" e F
Breakdown MaxImum Load & Bkdn.: BBL.—Gal Pad: BBL.—Gal.____________
Average Fracture Gradient, Treatmon@-.-sal. msp1—~Ga|._.}Al_
Shut-in Instant 5-Min. 15-min. Cement SIurr.-—Gal‘ 525 7
HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER Total Volume:@Bb.—Gal. ‘?3;_7
Ordersa b L Used Called Out On Location Job Started Job Completed
AR RS RIS LN 2P Date //*/6 Date //~17 pate/ /- /7 Date /1~ /7
Treating Dlispl. Overall
Time )220 [Time 0) /0D Time o &EH  |Time 0S/S
WELL DATA PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS
't‘,g;’a Size From To Weight Mﬂ.’hlg"“‘;'a |§§T- . Name - Empl. No. | Unit No. & Type " Location
casing  |fl] |85k | O SN 12y¢C David ST 4 1
Fi L] 7@
Liner
Tubing €d Newton BOJ\/
Open Hole Total Depth: ¢~ 57 //JQ(L
Perforations Shots/Ft.
Perforations Shots/Ft. [\5‘ & bﬁ_?_né’ H" /é?
Perforations Shots/Ft, I
CUSTOMER
REPRESENTATIVE X
JOB LOG
CHART TIME RATE | VOLUME | PUMPS | PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO. (BPM} bly-Gald[ v | ¢ | Tubing Casing ;
[ ey 5 2506 | start Flus b

oYY

St

250

L Comen

pse?

(.2

@)

Ueos 70/0'5)

0518~

500

ﬁ/g/g) v_&w/m

Cuy

’e u/o %ec{- Ggmen’f”/l

[ st




* Rotary Drllling ¢ Drliling Mud and Chemlcals

* Heavy Oll Fleld Hauling ~ * Roustabout and Dirt Services

D TR
S SGATA" S WERLARRAY Py

OilField Services, INc.
DRILLER'S WELL LOG

* Waell Completion and Servicing Units

Unruh "B" #1

C NE NW NE Sec. 26-29S-19W

Kiowa County, Kansas

Commenced: 11-16-84

Completed: 12-1-84

API #15-097-21,078

Operator: Vincent 0il Corporation

Depth

From To Formation Remarks

0 370 Sand, Red Bed Ran 12 joints (511') new, 23#, 8 5/8"
370 1105 Red Bed ; surface casing. Set at 521' with
1105 - 1350 Red Bed, Shale 275 sxs Class A, 3% cc. Job by Buie,
1350 2650 Shale ticket #2243. Cement did circulate.
2650 5117 Lime, Shale Plug down at 5:15 a.m.
5117 5172 Mississippi

RTD 5172

Ran 124 joints, 4%", 10%# production
casing. Set at 5171' with 75 sxs
RFC, 500 gallons chemical wash and 2%
KCL pre-flush. Job by Dowell, ticket
#0306-4767. Plug down at 3:30 a.m.
on December 1, 1984.

STATE OF KANSAS )

$s
COUNTY OF PRATT )

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, state that the above
Driller's Log is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and
according to the records of this office.

WHEATSTATE OILFIELD SERVICES, INC.

ARNIE LITTLE, VPCE-PRESIDENT

d  HOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas 5
£l 4 MARYL TJADEN Mo D TN ador,
FETITOEE. My Appt. Exp. NOTARY PUBLIC =——

My Commission Expires:

22 /g%

P.O. Box 329 + N. Highway 281 at Airport - Pratt, Kansas 67124 - Telephone (316) 672-7514
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CONSERVATION DIvIisION
266 N. MaIN ST., STE. 220
WICHITA, KS 67202-1513

PHONE: 316-337-6200
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GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.
SHARI FEIST ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JAY SCOTT EMLER, COMMISSIONER | PAT APPLE, COMMISSIONER

March 20, 2018

M.L. Korphage

Vincent Oil Corporation

200 W DOUGLAS AVE #725
WICHITA, KS 67202-3013

Re:Plugging Application
API 15-097-21078-00-00
UNRUHB 1
NE/4 Sec.26-29S-19W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear M.L. Korphage:
The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 1 of your proposed plugging plan
at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 1’s phone number is (620) 682-7933.
Failure to notify DISTRICT 1, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is
plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to
use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely
remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-
5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the
legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after September 20, 2018. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have
to submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The September 20, 2018 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to
you by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline
will still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely,
Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 1



	olicense: 5004
	oname: Vincent Oil Corporation
	oaddr1: 200 W DOUGLAS AVE #725
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 3013
	ocontact: M.L. Korphage
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 262-3573
	API: 15-097-21078-00-00
	origcompdt: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 26
	Township: 29
	Range: 19
	RangeDirection: West
	CP1FeetNSFromReference: 5020
	CP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP1FeetEWFromReference: 1664
	CP1EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	County: Kiowa
	lname: UNRUH B
	wellnumber: 1
	welltype: GAS
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermit: 
	conductorcasingsize: 
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	surfacecasingsize: 8.6250
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 521
	surfacecasingcement: 275
	productioncasingsize: 4.5
	productioncasingsettingdepth: 5171
	productioncasingcement: 75
	perfbridgeplug: Attached
	elevation: 2370
	elevtakenfrom: KB
	td: 5172
	pbtd: 5171
	anhydrite: 1289
	ConditionOfWell: Good
	csgleakloc: -
	plugmethod: Top of cement on the backside of the 4.5" production casing by primary stage cementing at 4750' by Bond log.
Will plug well per KCC regulations as directed by the KCC District I field office.

	wllogattached: Off
	aco1filed: Yes
	rsnACO1notfiled: 
	comprepname: Tom Noel
	comprepaddress: 10494 SW Lakeview Drive
	comprepcity: Pratt
	comprepstate: Kansas
	comprepzip: 67124
	comprepzip_four: 
	compreparea: 620
	comprepphone: 770-0636
	pluggerlicense: 34484
	pluggername: Fossil Drilling, Inc.
	pluggeraddress1: 10213 Bluestem Blvd.
	pluggeraddress2: PO BOX 464
	pluggercity: PRATT
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67124
	pluggerzip4: 
	pluggerarea: 620
	pluggerphone: 672-5625
	plugdate: 
	sigdate: 
	FormFiled: CP-1
	OperatorContactperson: M.L. Korphage
	ContactPhoneArea: 316
	ContactPhoneNumber: 262-3573
	ContactFaxArea: 
	ContactFaxNumer: 
	ContactEmailAddress: 
	SurfaceOwnerName: Terrill J. Yost & Kirsta Yost
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 10501 Q. Street
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Greensburg
	SurfaceOwnerState: Kansas
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 67054
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	ProvidedNotification: Yes
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedCP1: 


